1©2019 Renesas Electronics Corporation December 17, 2019
Description
The P9247-V is a highly integrated, magnetic induction, wireless
power transmitter that supports up to 15W in compliance with the
WPC-1.2.4 specification and 30W in proprietary applications. The
device is compatible with all popular wireless charging protocols
including the WPC Baseline Power Profile (BPP), Extended Power
Profile (EPP), up to 7.5W charging for iPhones, and Android

baked for a minimum of 8 hours at 125°C within 24 hours prior to the assembly reflow process.
Marking Diagram
Ordering Information
Revision History
Orderable Part Number Description and Package MSL Rating Carrier Type Ambient Temperature
P9247-VBNDGI[a]
[a] The P9247-VB has only the bootloader pre-programmed into internal one-time programmable (OTP) memory. The P9247-VB must be used in
conjunction with an external Winbond W25X20CLUXIG flash.
P9247-V Wireless Power Transmitter with ICE™ for 30W
applications with only bootloader pre-programmed, 6 × 6 mm
48-VFQFPN package
MSL3 Tray -40°C to +85°C
P9247-VBNDGI8[a]
P9247-V Wireless Power Transmitter with ICE™ for 30W
applications with only bootloader pre-programmed, 6 × 6 mm
48-VFQFPN package
MSL3 Reel -40°C to +85°C